248/- per equity share (including share premium 

of Rs. 238/- per equity share) being a price higher than the minimum price determined in accordance 

with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, to an entity belonging to ‘Non-Promoter’ 

category, for an aggregate amount of Rs. 15,00,00,072/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore and Seventy-Two Only)  

as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company vide their meeting held on February 18, 2026, 

subject to the approval of the members of the Company, is being made in compliance with applicable 

provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 along with